
 
                                                                                                                                                    

 

 
   

  
   

 
  

 
                      

                 
                        
                          

                 
           

 
 

 
  

 
 

    
      

    
  

  
 

 

  
     

 
  

    
    

   
 

 
    

 
 

   
      

    
   

   
   

 
 

 
   

 
 

      
   

    
  

  
 

 
   

 
 

      
    

    
   

   
 

 

 
  

 
 

       
      

    
   

   
   

 
 

 
    

 
 

      
   
    

  
  

 
 

   
 

 
   

   
    

   
 

March 17, 2020 

US Army Corps 
of Engineers 
Kansas City District 

Consultants List 

The following is a list of individuals or firms who have requested that they be included on a list of consultants available 
to conduct preliminary jurisdictional wetland determinations for submission to the Kansas City District, Corps of Engineers. 
This list is not all inclusive. There may be other consultants who are not on the list. The Kansas City District provides 
this list as a service to the public. This list is not an endorsement by the Corps of Engineers. Users of this list must 
satisfy themselves that any listed consultant is qualified. For additional information concerning this list, contact 
Ms. Antonella Cerchi at 816-389-3662 (voice), 816-389-2032 (FAX), or Antonella.i.cerchi@usace.army.mil (email). 

7Q10, Inc. 
www.7q10.com 

Lori Carpenter, PWS, CPESC 
500 Damonte Ranch Parkway, Suite 929 

Reno, NV 89521 
Telephone: 775-828-1991 

FAX: 775-828-2302 
lcarpenter@7q10.com 

Advanced Aquatics 
dba Stiens Soil Evaluations, LLC 

Chris Stiens 
315 West 7th Street 

Maryville, MO 64468 
Telephone: 660-562-0726 

soiltest@hotmail.com 

Alfred Benesch & Company 
www.benesch.com 

Andy Miller, PWS 
14748 West Center Road, Suite 200 

Omaha, NE 68144 
Telephone: 402-333-5792 

FAX: 402-333-2248 
Mobile: 402-669-0824 
amiller@benesch.com 

Allied Environmental Consultants 
www.alliedenvironmental.com 

Ryan M. Livengood, CAE, Environmental Scientist 
1109 North Topeka 
Wichita, KS 67214 

Telephone: 316-262-5698 
FAX: 316-262-0736 

rml@alliedenvironmental.com 

Allstate Consultants, LLC 
www.allstateconsultants.net 

John Holmes, PE, CFM, LEED-AP, ENV-SP 
3312 LeMone Industrial Boulevard 

Columbia, MO 65201 
Telephone: 573-875-8799 

FAX: 573-875-8850 
jholmes@allstateconsultants.net 

Atwell, LLC 
www.atwell-group.com 

Jeff Bunch – Project Manager, Natural Resources 
1145 North Andover Road, Suite 107 

Andover, KS 67002 
Telephone: 630-281-8482 

FAX: 888-837-5469 
Mobile: 913-957-1489 

jbunch@atwell-group.com 

Barker Lemar Engineering Consultants 
www.barkerlemar.com 

Matt Nieswender – Wetlands Program Manager 
1801 Industrial Circle 
West Des Moines, IA 

Telephone: 515-256-8814 
FAX: 515-256-0512 

mnieswender@barkerlemar.com 

Blackbird Environmental, LLC 
www.blackbirdenv.com 

Clint. M. Porter 
P.O. Box 720100 

Norman, OK 73070 
Telephone: 405-640-3011 

cmporter@pldi.net 

mailto:Antonella.i.cerchi@usace.army.mil


 
      

 
 

   
     

  
  

 

 
 

 
 

 
    

     
     

  
   

  
    

   
 

 

     
  

   
 

 
   

 
 

      
   

    
   

 
 

 
     

 
 

   
      

    
   

   
 

 

 
  

 
 

  
      

    
   

 
 

 
 

   
 

 
      

   
    

   
   
    

 
 
 

    
 

 
   

   
    
  

 

 
    

 
 

   
      

     
  

  
 
 

  
 

 
   

  
   

 

     
 

 
      

    
    

  
  

 

 
  

 
 

     
     

    
  

  
 

Burns and McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc. 
www.burnsmcd.com 

9400 Ward Parkway 
Kansas City, MO 64114 

Telephone: 816-333-9400 
FAX: 816-822-3515 

Sarah J. Soard, M.S., PWS Randall A. Root, PWS Manager, Wetlands Senior Wetland Ecologist 
and Water Department rroot@burnsmcd.com ssoard@burnsmcd.com 

CDM 
www.cdm.com 

Patrick A. O’Neill, P.E. 
9200 Ward Parkway, Suite 500 

Kansas City, MO 64114 
Telephone: 816-444-8270 

FAX: 816-444-8232 
ONeillPA@cdm.com 

Cattails Environmental, LLC 
www.cattailsenvironmental.com 

Jodie Murray Burns – Senior Scientist/Owner 
278 Greenhouse Road 
Bentonville, AR 72712 
Mobile: 479-659-4380 

jodieburns@cattailsenvironmental.com 

Crafton Tull 
www.craftontull.com 

Eric Fuselier 
901 N. 47th Street, Suite 200 

Rogers, AR 72756 
Telephone: 479-878-2451 

eric.fuselier@craftontull.com 

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc. 
www.cecinc.com 

Katie L. Astroth 
4848 Park 370 Boulevard, Suite F 

Hazelwood, MO 63042 
Telephone: 314-656-4566 

FAX: 314-656-4595 
Kastroth@cecinc.com 

EarthCon Consultants, Inc 
www.earthcon.com 

Gary K. Behrens – Senior Scientist 
P.O. Box 1246 

Madison, MS 39130 
Telephone: 601-856-2134 

FAX: 601-856-3978 
Mobile: 601-441-4936 

Gbehrens@earthcon.com 

Ecological Resource Consultants, Inc. 
www.erccolorado.net 

Diane Krzysztof, Ecologist 
5672 Juhls Drive 

Boulder, CO 80301 
Telephone: 303-679-4820 

diane@erccolorado.net 

EGIS, Inc – Environmental Consulting ENSR Corporation 
www.egis-env.com www.ensr.aecom.com 

James Manuel Barnes, President and CEO Shae Birkey – Wetlands Ecologist 
314 South Main Street 27755 Diehl Road, Suite 100 
Bentonville, AR 72712 Warrenville, IL 60555 

Telephone: 800-718-2492 Telephone: 630-836-1700 
FAX: 479-271-8627 FAX: 630-836-1711 
egis@egis-env.com sbirkey@ensr.aecom.com 

Ecology & Environment, Inc. 
www.ene.com 

55 Corporate Woods 
9300 West 100th Street, Suite 645 

Overland Park, KS 66210 
Telephone: 913-339-9519 

FAX: 913-548-0972 

Ryan Hrabe 
rhabe@ene.com 

John C. Richter 
Professional Botanist 

Mobile: 913-217-0432 
jrichter@ene.com 

www.ene.com
mailto:diane@erccolorado.net
www.erccolorado.net
mailto:Gbehrens@earthcon.com
www.earthcon.com
mailto:Kastroth@cecinc.com
www.cecinc.com
mailto:ONeillPA@cdm.com
www.cdm.com
mailto:ssoard@burnsmcd.com
mailto:rroot@burnsmcd.com
www.burnsmcd.com


 
     

 
 

  
    

    
   

   
   

 
 

 
   

 
 

      
      

    
   

   
 

 

 
   

 
 

     
    

    
   

   
 

 
 

 
    

 
 

  
      

    
   

   
 

 

 
    

 
 

     
   

    
  

  
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

   
    

    
   

   
 

 
   

 
 

      
     

    
  

  
 

 

 
  

 
 

         
     

     
  

  
 

 

  
 

 
        

     
   

    
   

 

  
 

 
   

   
     
   

 

 
   

 
 

     
   

   
  

  
 

 
 

 
      

 
 

      
     
     

  
  

  
 

 

Environmental Solutions & Innovations, Inc. 
www.envsi.com 

Kory Armstrong 
3851 S. Jefferson Avenue 
Springfield, MO 65807 

Telephone: 513-451-1777 
FAX: 513-451-3321 

Mobile: 417-827-4231 
karmstrong@envsi.com 

Environmental Technology Consultants 
www.etcEnvironmental.net 

John McConnaughey, M.S. – Fisheries Scientist 
4317 NE Thurston Way, Suite 210 

Vancouver, WA 98662 
Telephone: 360-696-4403 

FAX: 360-696-4089 
johnM@etcEnvironmental.net 

Environmental Works, Inc. 
www.environmentalworks.com 

Bobbi Koepke – Project Manager 
1455 East Chestnut Expressway 

Springfield, MO 65804 
Telephone: 417-890-9500 

FAX: 417-823-9659 
bkoepke@environmentalworks.com 

Felsburg Holt & Ullevig 
www.fhueng.com 

Amy Zlotsky 
315 South 9th Street, Suite 201 

Lincoln, NE 68508 
Telephone: 402-438-7530 

FAX: 402-438-7532 
amy.zlotsky@fhueng.com 

George Butler Associates, Inc. 
www.gbateam.com 

Todd Trotter – Senior Biologist 
9801 Renner Boulevard 
Lenexa, KS 66219-9745 

Telephone: 913-577-8409 
FAX: 913-577-8346 

ttrotter@gbateam.com 

GeoEngineers, Inc. 
www.geoengineers.com 

Michael L Thompson 
2155-A West Chesterfield Boulevard 

Springfield, MO 65087 
Telephone: 417-831-9700 

FAX: 417-831-9777 
mthompson@geoengineers.com 

Geotechnical Services, Inc. 
www.gsinetwork.com 

Gregg Armstrong – Senior Environmental Scientist 
4503 East 47th Street South 

Wichita, KS 67210 
Telephone: 316-554-0725 

FAX: 316-554-0744 
garmstrong@gsinetwork.com 

Geotechnology, Inc. 
www.geotechnology.com 

Dominic J. Grana, P.E. – Vice President, Environmental Group 
11816 Lackland Road, Suite 150 

St. Louis, MO 63146 
Telephone: 314-997-7440 

FAX: 314-997-2067 
D_grana@geotechnology.com 

GeoThink, LLC 
www.geothinkservices.com 

Thomas Mangan – President, PE, and Wetland Scientist 
Shea Quinn – Environmental Scientist 

611 Stevens Street 
Geneva, IL 60134 

Telephone: 630-208-5050 
squinn@geothinkservices.com 

GreenEarth, LLC 
www.greenearthllc.org 

Michael Kennedy, Principle 
P.O. Box 54506 

Oklahoma City, OK 73154 
Telephone: 405-887-1442 
Mike.GreenEarth@cox.net 

Griggs Environmental Strategies HDR – One Company Many Solutions 
www.griggs-strategies.com www.hdrinc.com 

Kevin M. Griggs, PWS, CWB Richard McCollum, P.E. – Vice President 
1613 120th Street 4435 Main Street, Suite 1000 
Boone, IA 50036 Kansas City, Missouri 64111-1856 

Mobile: 515-240-7044 Telephone: 816-360-2797 
FAX: 515-433-5275 Mobile: 816-914-4681 

Kevin@griggs-strategies.com FAX: 816-360-2777 
Richard.mccollum@hdrinc.com 



   
 

 
  

  
    

    
   

 

 
    

 
      
       

    
   

    
 

 
    

    
   

 
   

    
   

 

  
 

 
      

     
  

   

    
 

 
       

      
     

   
   

 

   
 

 
       

    
    
   

   
 

   
 

 
        

      
   

    
   

    
 
  

   
     

   
   

 

  
 

 
     

    
    

  
  

 

    
     

 
 

   
      

    
   

    
 

 
  

    
    
  

   
 

 

 
  

    
    
  

  
 

 

Habitat Architects, LLC 
www.habitatarchitects.net 

Shannon Tyree 
President-Restoration Ecologist 

3904 East 185th Street 
Belton, MO 64012 

Telephone: 816-645-0026 
styree@habitatarchitects.net 

Heartland Ecosystem Services, Inc. 

David Dean Patrick, Jr. – President/Founder 
44 North Last Chance Gulch, Suite 9 

Helena, MT 59601 
Telephone: 406-442-9719 
Toll Free: 866-HES-9749 

Missouri Illinois 104 Bluff Road 
200 South 3rd Street Rhineland, MO 65069 Greenville, IL 62246 Telephone: 573-236-4762 

Telephone: 618-664-9749 

HydroGeoLogic, Inc. 
www.hgl.com 

6340 Glenwood, Suite 200, Building #7 
Overland Park, KS 66202 
Telephone: 913-317-8860 

FAX: 913-317-8868 

iSi Environmental Services 
www.isienvironmental.com 

Justin L. Murphy, CHMP – Environmental Scientist 
215 South Laura Street 

Wichita, KS 67211 
Telephone: 316-264-7050 

FAX: 316-264-0709 
jmurphy@isienvironmental.com 

K&K Environmental, LLC 

Carol Kuhn 
23184 151st Street 

Leavenworth, KS 66048 
Telephone: 913-724-5800 

Mobile: 913-669-1266 
kk_environmental@prodigy.net 

Intuition & Logic, Inc. 
www.intuitionandlogic.com 

Kevin D. Atkins, M.S., CE, PWS, CESSWI 
16253 Swingley Ridge Road, Suite 100 

St. Louis, MO 63017 
Telephone: 636-777-3000 

FAX: 314-432-5812 
Kevin@ilincworld.com 

JTC Enterprises, Inc. 
www.jtcenterprises.org 

Travis W. Taggart – Wetlands Consultant-Endangered Species Consultant 
Curtis J. Schmidt - Bat Consultant-Herpetologist 

1502 Medinah Circle 
Lawrence, KS 66047 

Telephone: 785-393-2392 

Kirkham Michael 
www.kirkham.com 

Julie Godberson – Wetland Biologist 
12700 West Dodge Road 
Omaha, NE 68154-8030 
Telephone: 402-393-5630 

FAX: 402-255-3848 
jgodberson@kirkham.com 

Klingner & Associates, P.C. 
www.klingner.com 

Missouri Illinois 
Kara Knuffman Kara Knuffman 

4510 Paris Gravel Road 616 North 24th Street 
Hannibal, MO 63401 Quincy, IL 62301 

Telephone: 573-221-0020 Telephone: 217-223-3670 
FAX: 573-221-0012 FAX: 217-223-3603 

kknuffman@klingner.com kknuffman@klingner.com 

Lamp, Rynearson and Associates 
www.lra-inc.com 

Sam Christensen, ASLA 
14710 W. Dodge Road, Suite 100 

Omaha, NE 68154 
Telephone: 402-496-2498 

FAX: 402-496-2730 
Sam.christensen@lra-inc.com 

mailto:Sam.christensen@lra-inc.com
www.lra-inc.com
mailto:kknuffman@klingner.com
mailto:kknuffman@klingner.com
www.klingner.com
mailto:jgodberson@kirkham.com
www.kirkham.com
www.jtcenterprises.org
mailto:Kevin@ilincworld.com
www.intuitionandlogic.com
mailto:styree@habitatarchitects.net
www.habitatarchitects.net


 
 

 
      

      
     

   
   

 

   
    

    
   

 

 
   

 
     

   
    
  

  
 

 

    
 

 
     

    
    

  
  

 

   
 

 
  

     
    
   

 
 

  
 

 
      

     
  

  

   
 

  
 

 
 

 
   

     
    

   
   

 

   
 

 
     

  
   

     
   

 

   
 

 
      

    
     
   

 

  
 

 
  

       
    
   

   
 

  
 

 
     

    
   

   

    
 

 
       

    
     

   
   

 

Lochner 
www.hwlochner.com 

Alex L. Bartlett – Environmental Scientist 
903 East 104th Street, Suite 800 

Kansas City, MO 64131 
Telephone: 816-363-2696 

FAX: 816-363-0027 
abartlett@hwlochner.com 

Marshlands Environmental Consulting 

Bert Wilson – Environmental Scientist 
5020 SW Docking 
Topeka, KS 66610 

Telephone: 785-256-6686 
FAX: 785-256-6686 

marshlandsbaw@yahoo.com 

Loren C. Ellis 
1414 West Walnut Street 
Springfield, MO 65806 

Telephone: 417-576-3393 
lorencellis@hotmail.com 

Norman Ecological Consulting, LLC 
www.normanecological.com 

Frank J. Norman – President 
468 North 1700 Road 
Lawrence, KS 66049 

Telephone: 785-691-9748 
FAX: 785-887-6775 

frank@normanecological.com 

O’Brien Engineering, Inc. 
www.obrieneng.com 

Sarah Cole 
14900 Landmark Blvd., Suite 530 

Dallas, TX 75254 
Telephone: 972-233-2288 

scole@obrieneng.com 

Olsson Associates 
www.olssonassociates.com 

7301 West 133rd Street, Suite 200 
Overland Park, KS 66213 
Telephone: 913-381-1170 

FAX: 913-381-1174 

Aaron Ball, CPRM Christopher Thomas 
aball@olssonassociates.com cthomas@olssonassociates.com 

Parsons 
www.parsons.com 

Luke Eggering, PWS 
400 Woods Mill Road South 

Chesterfield, MO 63017 
Telephone: 314-576-7330 

FAX: 314-576-2702 
Luke.eggering@parsons.com 

SCI Engineering, Inc., 
www.sciengineering.com 

Scott D. Harding, CPSS/SC – Vice-President 
130 Point West Boulevard 
St. Charles, MO 63301 

Telephone: 636-949-8200/314-581-3553 
sharding@sciengineering.com 

QPS Engineering, LLC 
www.QPSEPC.com 

Brandy Smart – Vice President 
Environmental Services 
1300 Commerce Drive 

Moon Township, PA 15108 
Telephone: 412-424-8914 

Brandy.smart@QPSEPC.com 

SCS Engineers 
scsengineers.com 

Vaughn Weaver 
11120 E. 26th Street North, Suite 1100 

Wichita, KS 67226 
Telephone: 316-315-4501 

Mobile: 316-207-7130 
vweaver@scsengineers.com 

SES, Inc. 
www.ses-corp.com 

6750 Antioch Road, Suite 305 
Merriam, KS 66204 

Telephone: 913-307-0046 
FAX: 913-307-0059 

Shannon & Wilson, Inc. 
www.shannonwilson.com 

Murray L. Meierhoff, CHMM – Vice President 
2043 Westport Center Drive 

St. Louis, MO 63146 
Telephone: 314-699-9660 

FAX: 314-699-9661 
mlm@shanwil.com 

mailto:mlm@shanwil.com
www.shannonwilson.com
www.ses-corp.com
mailto:vweaver@scsengineers.com
https://scsengineers.com
mailto:Brandy.smart@QPSEPC.com
www.QPSEPC.com
mailto:cthomas@olssonassociates.com
mailto:aball@olssonassociates.com
www.olssonassociates.com
mailto:scole@obrieneng.com
www.obrieneng.com
mailto:frank@normanecological.com
www.normanecological.com
mailto:lorencellis@hotmail.com


     
 

 
    

      
     
   

 

       
 

     
     

    
   

 

   
 

 
      

     
    

   
   

 
 

   
 

 
  

     
    

   
   

 
 

 
   

 
 

 

      
    

    
  

  
 

  
     

    
   

   
 

  
 

 
  

 
 

   
    
  

 
 

 
   

    
     

  
  

 

   
 

    
          

 
 

     
      

     
     

    
      

     
  

  
 

 

 
     

     
  

     
 

     
  

  
 

 

    
 

   
   
     

   
 

  
 

 
  

     
     

  
  

 

Shepherd Engineering Design Company, Inc. 
www.sedcousa.net 

Mike Kennedy, Wetland Specialist 
4000 North Classen Boulevard, Suite 110-S 

Oklahoma City, OK 73118 
Telephone: 405-996-5305 
mikennedy@sedcousa.net 

Svoboda Ecological Resources 
www.gpsinnovations.com/ser 

Franklin J. Svoboda, VP – Ecologist 
2477 Shadywood Road, Suite 100 

Excelsior, MN 55331 
Telephone: 952-471-1100 

FAX: 952-471-0007 
ser@gpsinnovations.com 

Soil Management Services – An S Corporation 

Thomas A. DeWitt – President 
5578 East Farm Road 186 
Rogersville, MO 65742 
Mobile: 417-848-8404 

tomdewitt@missouristate.edu 

SWCA Environmental Consultants 
www.swca.com 

Damon Sinars 
4320 Winfield Road, Suite 200 

Warrenville, MO 60555 
Telephone: 630-836-8720 

Mobile: 312-613-4752 
dsinars@swca.com 

Terracon Companies, Inc. 
www.terracon.com 

Tracie A. Ragland – Environmental Scientist 
13910 West 96th Terrace 

Lenexa, KS 66215 
Telephone: 913-492-7777 

FAX: 913-492-7443 
taragland@terracon.com 

Kansas 

Bridget Broderick 
3113 SW Van Buren Street 

Topeka, KS 66111 
Telephone: 785-380-2959 

FAX: 785-267-3382 
bmbroderick@terracon.com 

John Rathgeber 
jnrathgeber@terracon.com 

Nick Bell 
nebell@terracon.com 

1815 South Eisenhower 
Wichita, KS 67209 

Telephone: 316-262-0171 

Missouri 

Jim Valleroy 
11600 Lilburn Park Road 

St. Louis, MO 63146 
Telephone: 314-692-5198 

FAX: 314-692-8810 

Terra Technologies, Inc. 
www.terratechnologies.com 

St. Louis and Columbia Area: 
David Flick - Principal Shane Staten, PWS – Senior 

6240 West 135th Street, Suite 100 Wetland Ecologist 
Overland Park, KS 66223 13610 Barrett Office Drive, Suite 
Telephone: 913-385-9560 112 

FAX: 913-385-5295 St. Louis, MO 63021-7817 
dflick@terratechnologies.com Telephone: 314-984-0050 

FAX: 314-984-0147 
sstaten@terratechnologies.com 

Thomas Native Sciences, LLC 

Christopher Thomas, PWS 
6018 Norfleet Road 

Kansas City, MO 64133 
Telephone: 816-645-6282 
thomasnative@icloud.com 

The Watershed Institute, Inc. 
In Lieu Fee and the Kansas Aquatic Resources Trust Fund 

www.t-w-i.net 

Frank Austenfeld – Executive Director 
7211 West 98th Terrace, Suite 140 
Overland Park, KS 66762-2785 

Telephone: 913-685-4600 (Ext. 15) 

TranSystems Corporation 
www.transystems.com 

Kelsey Kropp 
2400 Pershing Road, Suite 400 

Kansas City, MO 64108 
Telephone: 816-329-8600 

FAX: 816-329-8701 
krkropp@transystems.com 

mailto:krkropp@transystems.com
www.transystems.com
www.t-w-i.net
mailto:thomasnative@icloud.com
mailto:sstaten@terratechnologies.com
mailto:dflick@terratechnologies.com
www.terratechnologies.com
mailto:dsinars@swca.com
www.swca.com
mailto:tomdewitt@missouristate.edu


   
 

     
   

    
    
   

   
 

   
 

 
      

     
    

  
  

 

 
 

 
     

     
    

   
   

 

   
 

     
    

    
  

  
 

   
 

 
   

   
    
  

  
 

    
 

       
     
     

  
  

 

 

Triad Environmental Services 

Dennis R. Meier – President 
P.O. Box 1507 

2000 East Atkinson Avenue 
Pittsburg, KS 66762-2785 
Telephone: 620-231-5660 

FAX: 620-231-5661 
triad@triad-es.com 

Universal Ensco, Inc. 
www.universalensco.com 

Jeffrey Richards – Senior Environmental Specialist 
20 Greenway Plaza, Suite 500 

Houston, TX 77046 
Telephone: 713-354-2497 

FAX: 832-553-7640 
Jeffrey.richard@universalensco.com 

Vireo 
www.bevireo.com 

Laurie Brown – Conservation Ecologist 
929 Walnut Street, Suite 700 

Kansas City, MO 64106 
Telephone: 816-756-5690 

FAX: 816-756-1606 
laurie@bevireo.com 

Wildhorse Riverworks, Inc. 

Phil Balch – Stream Specialist 
11821 NW 13th Street 
Topeka, KS 66615 

Telephone: 785-478-4886 
Cell: 785-213-3778 

riverworker@yahoo.com 

Woodward Soil Consulting 
www.woodwardsoil.com 

Jeffrey A. Woodward 
P.O. Box 11 

Halltown, MO 65664 
Telephone: 417-491-4605 

FAX: 417-491-4605 
Soil_man_jeff@yahoo.com 

Yoder Baer & Associates 

Jonathan Baer, MS Certified Professional Soil Scientist 
5297 St. Louis Rock Road 
Villa Ridge, MO 63089 

Telephone: 636-584-0231 
FAX: 636-584-0231 

yoderbaer@juno.com 




